5 on the 5-point Likert scale and an IQR ≤ 2) were useful AMS as-
sessment methods (see Table  4). Lower levels of agreement were 
indicated for student presentations/portfolio and long answer ex-
amination questions (3 on the 5-point Likert scale).

5.5  |  Interprofessional learning (IPL)

One hundred and thirty-five students (135/523, 26%) reported that 
they had shared AMS teaching with students from other profes-
sions. Of these students, 129 (96%) reported that it was helpful. 
Freetext comments indicated that this teaching had been helpful as 
it provided students with a broader understanding of AMS (n = 38),